OP \$165.00 338953

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM447446

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/02/2017

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
LG Life Sciences, Ltd.		02/01/2017	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LG CHEM, LTD.		
Street Address: 128, Yeoui-daero, Yeongdeungpo-gu			
City:	Seoul		
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		
Entity Type:	Corporation: KOREA, REPUBLIC OF		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3389533	METASTAR
Registration Number:	3389534	S-FENVALOSTAR
Registration Number:	3422477	LAMBDASTAR
Registration Number:	3929314	ECOCAP TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	4061830	METASEED
Registration Number:	4342825	LAMEND PRO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124199440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312 380 6497

Email: pvizitiu@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: Roxana A. Sullivan

Address Line 1: 2 North Riverside Plaza, Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roxana A. Sullivan
SIGNATURE:	/ras/
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2017

TRADEMARK REEL: 006183 FRAME: 0386

Total Attachments: 8

source=(Eng-LG CHEM, LTD.) Extract of commercial register#page1.tif

source=(Eng-LG CHEM, LTD.) Extract of commercial register#page2.tif

source=(Eng-LG Life Sciences, Ltd.) Extract of commercial register#page1.tif

source=(Eng-LG Life Sciences, Ltd.) Extract of commercial register#page2.tif

source=(LG CHEM, LTD.)Extract of commercial register#page1.tif

source=(LG CHEM, LTD.)Extract of commercial register#page2.tif

source=(LG Life Sciences, Ltd.)Extract of commercial register#page1.tif

source=(LG Life Sciences, Ltd.)Extract of commercial register#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006183 FRAME: 0387

CERTIFIED COPY OF COMMERCIAL REGISTER (CANCELLATION MATTERS INCLUDED)[FOR SUBMISSION]

Registry Numbe	r 2	20799	7	
Registration Nur		10111-2207995	-	
_	 			Changed
Corporate Name: LG CHEM, LTD.			Registered	
Main Office 20, Yeouido dong, Yeongdeungpo gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea		Changed		
		Registered		
				Changed to road name address on
	128, Yeoui	ı-daero, Yeongdeung	gpo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Ko	
				Registered on March 20, 2012
			Miscellaneous Matters	
1. Transfer Age	ent			
	ties Deposito	rv		
			Seoul, Republic of Korea	
	stered on Apri		200 m., 200p mann or 22010m	
1. Transfer Age				
	ties Deposito		G 1 B 111 CW	
			ı, Seoul, Republic of Korea	4. 2002)
(addre	ess changed of	n September 11, 200	2 and registered on October 0	4, 2002)
1. Transfer Age	ent.			
	ties Deposito	w		
			ı, Seoul, Republic of Korea	
			stered on February 03, 2005)	
(2	9	J ,		
1. Transfer Age	ent			
Korea	Securities De	epository (KSD)		
			ı, Seoul, Republic of Korea	
(chang	ged on Februa	ary 04, 2009 and reg	istered on February 11, 2009)	
Vanaa	Canaditian D	amaaitama (VCD)		
		epository (KSD)	ntarnational Finance Center	Munhyeon-dong), Nam-gu, Busan, Republic of
Korea	lumiyeongeur	inyung-10 (Busan II	mernational Finance Center,	Willingcon-dong), Wann-gu, Busan, Republic of
	ess changed or	n November 26, 201	4 and registered on December	12. 2014)
(,,
		of Preferred Stock Sl		
		es shall carry no voti		
			ares shall not expire.	
				mulative and shall be 1% more than the common
	um based on	the par value (this	does not apply when divider	ds of common stacks are not paid and there are
dividends).				
(omitted by mic	etakas in annl	ication on April 03	2001 and corrected on April 1	2001)
				Commercial Registration Rules and registered on
November 14, 2		., 2017 under Affici	ic 2 of the Addenida of the C	ommercial Registration Rules and registered on
1.0.0111001 17, 2	_310)			
Retirement of sl	hares			

TRADEMARK REEL: 006183 FRAME: 0388

1. The company may retire its shares by a resolution of the Board of Directors within profits to be distributed to its shareholders.

2. When the company desires to retire its shares as specified in the preceding Article, the company shall comply with the Securities and Exchange Law in respect to specific standards, methods, and other matters regarding the retirement. (registered on March 13, 2003)

1. Retirement of shares within profits

Retirement of shares

- 1. The company may retire its shares by a resolution of the Board of Directors within profits to be distributed to its shareholders.
- 2. When the company desires to retire its shares as specified in the preceding Article, the company shall comply with the Financial Investment Services and Capital Markets Act in respect to specific standards, methods, and other matters regarding the retirement.

(changed on March 20, 2009 and registered on April 02, 2009)

1. Merger

Merged with LG Daesan Petrochemicals Co., Ltd. at 679 Daejuk-ri, Seosan-si, Chungcheongnam-do, Republic of Korea

Registered on January 04, 2006

1. Merger

Merged with LG Petrochemicals Co., Ltd. at 20, Yeouido-dong, Youngdeungpo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea Registered on November 02, 2007

Division

Partially divided and established LG Housys, Ltd. at 20, Yeouido-dong, Youngdeungpo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea Registered on April 02, 2009

1. Merger

Merged with LG Polycarbonate at 762-1 Jungheung-dong, Yeosu-si, Jeollanam-do, Republic of Korea Registered on April 05, 2011

1. Merger

Merged with LG Life Sciences, Ltd. at 58, Saemunan-ro, Jongno-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea Registered on January 02, 2017

Fee of KRW 1,000 received.

---Blank Page Below---

Registry office: Seoul Central District Court Registration Office / Issuing registry office: Central Registered Information Office of the Ministry of Court Administration

It is hereby confirmed that the content of this certificate is identical to that of the closed registry record. [However, matters regarding unregistered offices/managers and ineffective registration will be omitted.]

March 6, 2017

Central Registered Information Office of the Ministry of Court Administration Officer in charge of Computer Operation: (Official Seal affixed)

*Areas which have been crossed out have been cancelled (altered, corrected). *Registration Certification may be printed in color.

TRADEMARK -2/2-REEL: 006183 FRAME: 0389

CERTIFIED COPY OF COMMERCIAL REGISTER (CLOSING MATTERS INCLUDED)[FOR SUBMISSION]

Registry Number		258118	Dissolva	ed because of Merger
Registration Number 110111-2581183				
Corporate Name: LG Life Sciences, Ltd.			Changed	
Corporate Name. 23 Ene serences, Etc.		Registered		
Main Office	20. Yeo	uido dong. Yeongdeung	spo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea	Changed
			·	Registered
		·	NO GU, SEOUL, REPUBLIC OF	
	KORE/	<i>\</i>		Registered on September 17, 2010
	50 G		I D. III. CIV	Changed to road name address of
	58, Saei	munan-ro, Jongno-gu, S	eoul, Republic of Korea	October 31, 2011
				Registered on March 27, 2013
			Miscellaneous Matters	
2) A preference3) Dividends	ce period of of preferre		ares shall not expire. non-participatory and non-cumula	ative and shall be 1% more than the common common stacks are not paid and there are no
33, Y (creat 1. Transfer Ag Secur 34 6,	ed on Aug ent ities Depor Yeouido d	ng, Youngdeungpo gu, Sust 01, 2002 and Registers sitory long, Youngdeungpo gu	Geoul, Republic of Korea ered on August 06, 2002) , Seoul, Republic of Korea gistered on October 02, 2002)	
1. Transfer Ag Secur 34 6,	ent ities Depos Yeouido d	sitory long, Youngdeungpo gu	, Seoul, Republic of Korea ered on February 01, 2005)	
1. Transfer Ag	ent			
		Depository (KSD)		
34 6, Yeouido dong, Youngdeungpo gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea				
			stered on February 16, 2009)	
	_	, ,&-	<u>,</u> , , ,	
Korea	Securities	Depository (KSD)		
40, M	l unhyeong	eumyung-ro (Busan In	ternational Finance Center, Mur	nhyeon-dong), Nam-gu, Busan, Republic of
Korea				-
(chan	ged on No	vember 26, 2014 and reg	gistered on December 17, 2014)	
1. Retirement	of shares			
The company	may retire	tits shares by a resolution	on of the Board of Directors within	profits to be distributed to its shareholders.

2. When the company desires to retire its shares as specified in the preceding Article, the company shall comply with the

Securities and Exchange Law in respect to specific standards, methods, and other matters regarding the retirement.

(set on March 12, 2003 and registered on March 17, 2003)

TRADEMARK REEL: 006183 FRAME: 0390

1. Retirement of shares within profits

1. Retirement of shares

The company may retire its shares by a resolution of the Board of Directors within profits to be distributed to its shareholders.

2. When the company desires to retire its shares as specified in the preceding Article, the company shall comply with Article 165(3) of the Financial Investment Services and Capital Markets Act in respect to specific standards, methods, and other matters regarding the retirement.

(set on March 20, 2009 and registered on March 25, 2009)

1. Merged and Dissolved

Merged with LG CHEM, LTD. at 128, Yeoui-daero, Yeongdeungpo-gu, Seoul, Republic of Korea on January 02, 2017 and then dissolved

Registered and closed on January 02, 2017

Fee of KRW 1,000 received.

---Blank Page Below---

Registry office: Seoul Central District Court Registration Office / Issuing registry office: Central Registered Information Office of the Ministry of Court Administration

It is hereby confirmed that the content of this certificate is identical to that of the closed registry record. [However, matters regarding unregistered offices/managers and ineffective registration will be omitted.]

March 6, 2017

Central Registered Information Office of the Ministry of Court Administration
Officer in charge of Computer Operation: (Official Seal affixed)

*Areas which have been crossed out have been cancelled (altered, corrected). *Registration Certification may be printed in color.

TRADEMARK -2/2-REEL: 006183 FRAME: 0391

등기사항일부증명서(말소사항 포함)[제출용]

풍기번호	220799		
	110111-2207995		
& &	주식회사 설계화학		
	48 427 AU:	2 % - 20	
		여의대로 128(여의도등)	20

기 타 사 황

1. 병의계식대원인

중권예타위

对参展着外 各类主义 创办产产 99

2001년 04월 12일 풍기

崇州明新新

48-44-48-X-7-44-E-34-6

2002 년 09 월 11 일 주소변경 2002 년 10 월 04 일 등기

1-301314(32)01

중관세탁경제원

48 # # 4 9 5 2 7 9 4 2 5 34 6

2005년 01월 29일 현경 2005년 02월 03일 동계

1. 명의계사대리인

산곡예탁결제원

2009년 02월 04일 변경 2009년 02월 11일 등기 한국예탁경제원

부산광역시 남구 문헌금융로 40 (문헌동, 부산국제금융센터)

2014 년 11 월 26 일 주소변정 2014 년 12 월 12 일 등기

3) 수선주식의 배당은 비용기적, 비누작곡이어 노동주식보다 역명공에을 기준으로 하다 선 1%을 중작으로 타 배당함.

단: 보통주식에 대한 배당을 하지 않는 경우 및 주식배당이 있는 경우에는 이를 적용 하지 아니와:

2001년 04월 03일 신청착오 누락 2001년 04월 19일 경정

2014년 11월 21일 상업등기규칙 부칙 제2조에 따른 말소 2016년 11월 14

일 풍기

[인터넷 항급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스케너트 타인하거나, **인터넷통기소(hitp://www.iros.go.kr)의** 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위·변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 발행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

XXXX853079196700320271110120210189DABFERC1F819670917-1-14-40-41:2017/03/06

발급확인번호 7999-AARH-LBXQ

- 1/2 -



TRADEMARK REEL: 006183 FRAME: 0392 등기번호

220799

- 2. 전항의 규정에 의하여 주식을 소작하고자 하는 경수 그 구체적인 가운, 방법 2. 전항의 규정에 의하여 주식을 소작하고자 하는 경수 그 구체적인 가운, 방법

2003 년 03 월 13 일 동기

1. 이익에 의한 주식 소각

주식의 소각

- 1. 이 회사는 주주에게 배당할 수 있는 이익의 범위내에서 이사회결의로 주석을 소각할 수 있다.
- 2. 전항의 규정에 의하여 주식을 소각하고자 하는 경우 그 구체적인 기준, 방법 등에 대하여는 자본시장과 금융투자업에 관한법률에 정하는 바에 따른다.
 2009 년 03 월 20 일 변경 2009 년 04 월 02 일 등기
- 1、 客中智度

서산시 대륙리 679 주식회사 엘기대산유화를 합병

2006 년 01 월 04 월 秦기

1. 各个智明

서울 영등포구 여의도등 20 엘지석유화학주식회사를 흡수합병

2007 년 11 월 02 일 동기

1. 划斗差數

일부를 분할하여 서울특별시 영등포구 여의도동 20 주식회사 엘지하우시스를 설립 2009 년 04 월 02 일 등기

1. 寄午智划

여수시 중흥동 762-1 엘지플리카보네이트주식회사를 흡수함병

2011 년 04 월 05 일 等才

1. 基全發導

서울특별시 중로구 세문안로 58(신문로2가) 주식회사 헬지생명과학을 합병

2017 년 01 월 02 일 동기

수수료 1,000원 영수항

--- 0 8 0 14 ---

관합등기소 : 서울중앙기방법된 등기국 / 발행등기소 : 법원행정치 등기정보증앙관리소

이 증명서는 등기기록의 내용과 플림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 등기사항의 '기재를 생략하였습니다] #플론질문 서기 2017년 03월 06일 #프앤질를

서기 2017년 03월 06일 범원행정치 동기정보중앙관리소

전산운영책임관

 실선으로 그어진 꾸분은 말소(변경,정정)된 등기사항입니다.
 등기사항등병서는 필리로 출력 가능함, [인터넷 영급] 문서 하단의 마코드를 스케니로 확인하거나, 인터넷통기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 입력하여 위・변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 방행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

방급화인변호 7999-AARH-LEXQ

-00008530791967003202711101202101B9DABFERC1F819670917-1 🤏 🥞 🖫 :2017/03/06

- 2/2 -

X799#



REEL: 006183 FRAME: 0393

등기사항일부증명서(폐쇄사항)[제출용]

동기번호	258118		
등폭번호	110111-2581183	曾接繼 登	
1	주식회사 엘지생명과		<u> </u>
# 28	4 2 95 x 7 4 4:	•	<u> </u>
	444447		2010.09.17 변경 2010.09.17 동기
1		[문안포 58(신문포2가)	2011.10.31 도로 평주소
			2013.03.27 7.71

기타 사항

- 1. 우선주식의 수와 내용
 - 1) 우선주식의 의결권은 없음
 - 2) 우선주식의 우전기한은 무기한임.
 - 3) 우선주식의 배당은 비참가적, 비누걱적이며 보통주식보다 액면금액을 기준으로 하여 년 1%의 금천으로 더 배당함.

단, 보통주식에 대한 배당을 하지 않는 경우 및 주식배당이 없는 경우에는 이를 적용 하지 아니함.

그 - 유리게시네되신

2002년 08월 01일 설치 2002년 08월 06일 동기

于一场动物分钟结合

중권에타인 서울 영등표구 여의도등 34-6

2002년 09월 11일 변경 2002년 10월 02일 등기

于一维动动材制制的

중권에부실계원 서울 영등포구 여의도등 34 6

2005 년 01 월 29 일 변경 2005 년 02 월 01 일 등기

1. 명의계서대리인

한국에라질계원 사용투별사 영등포구 여러도는 34-6

- 2009 년 02 월 04 일 변경 - 2009 년 02 월 16 일 풍기 한국예탁결제원

부산광역시 당구 문헌금융로 40 (문헌동,부산국제금융센터)

2014년 11월 26일 변경 2014년 12월 17일 등기

아 회사는 주주에게 제당한 수 있는 이익의 병위내에서 이사회질의로 주식을 소작한 수 있다.

을 관광하 규정에 의하여 구석을 소작하고자 하는 공수 그 구세적인 기준, 광범 등에 대하여는 중권기례부에서 정하는 비에 따른다.

2003년 03월 12일 설정 2003년 03월 17일 동기

[인터넷 방급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 스케너로 확인하거나, **인터넷통기소(hitp://www.iros.go.kr)의 방급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호**를 입력하여 위ㆍ변조 여부**를 확인할 수 있습니다.** 발급확인번호를 통한 확인은 방행일부터 3개월까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

00009620781161083502711101202101B0DABFE9C1F819670917 1 VENT 9 2017/02/06

영급적인원호 1187-AAKH-LBEH

- 1/2 -



REEL: 006183 FRAME: 0394

동기변호

258118

- 1. 이익에 의한 주식 소각
 - 1. 주식소작
 - 이 회사는 주주에게 배당할 수 있는 이익의 범위내에서 이사회결의로 주식을 소각할 수 있다.
 - 전항의 규정에 의하여 주식을 소각하고자 하는 경우 그 구체적인 기준, 방법 등에 대하여는 자본시장과 금융투자업에 관한 법률 제 165조의3에서 정하는 바에 따른다.
 2009 년 03 월 20 일 설정 2009 년 03 월 25 일 등기
- 1. 各个智用 輔仕

2017년 1월 2일 서울특별시 영등포구 여의대로 128(여의도동) 주식회사 엘지화학과 합병하고 해산

2017 년 01 월 02 일 등기 동일폐쇄

수수료 1,000원 영수함

---- 이 하 여 배 ----

관합등기소 : 서울중앙지방법원 등기국 / 발행등기소 : 법원행정치 등기정보증상관리소

이 증명서는 폐쇄동기기록의 내용과 틀림없음을 증명합니다. [다만, 신청이 없는 동기사항 '의 기재를 생략하였습니다] (單尺절)

서기 2017년 03월 06일 법원행정치 등기정보증앙관리소

건산운영책임관

 성선으로 그이건 무분은 방소(변경,정정)된 등기사항입니다. * 등기사항증명서는 접려로 합력 가능함 [인터넷 방급] 문서 하단의 바코드를 소개니로 확인하거나, 인터넷등기소(http://www.iros.go.kr)의 발급확인 메뉴에서 발급확인번호를 임력하여 위 * 변조 여부를 확인할 수 있습니다. 발급확인번호를 등한 확인은 방생일부터 3개원까지 5회에 한하여 가능합니다.

발급확인변호 1187-AARH-LEBH

- 00009620761151083502711101202101B9DABFEBC1F819670917 1 中央は:2017/03/06

- 2/2 -

TRADEMARK

RECORDED: 10/17/2017

REEL: 006183 FRAME: 0395